Mail Stop:					
<b>Assignment Recordation Services</b>					
Director of the U.S. Patent					
and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

05-05-2005 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_		Attorney Docket No. 123480				
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Patrick MINARD Robert VERNET Julien BOUTIN	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: GIAT INDUSTRIES 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE, 78000 VERSAILLES, FRANCE				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
)) }	Other					
	B. Execution Date: All-April 11, 2005					
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	l Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No				
	C. Title of Application: <u>DEVICE TO SEPARATE PROPE</u>	LLANT CHARGE MODULES				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>166139</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
1						

**PATENT REEL: 016514 FRAME: 0483** 

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT	SIGNM	ENT
------------	-------	-----

		(1)	Patrick MINARD	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Robert VERNET	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Julien BOUTIN	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one d h of the undersigned, each undersign	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	luable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT Industries		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		8000 VERSAILLES (Franc	e)
(11)	Insert	the en invent divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) an tire right, title and interest for the Ur ion, and in all applications for paten onal, continuation, substitute, and reies and reexamination certificates tha	d Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns ited States of America as defined in including any and all provisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters is	and legal representatives, a 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions, nown as
, ,	Identification				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	`			
			nich the undersigned has (have) execuen date herewith or	ited an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of		April 11, 2005		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
(13)	Identification for	•	-		
	filed applications	filed			
applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultir entire i assignr identifi	tions and patents as the Assig  2) Each undersigned agrees offication or continuation or disignee in every way possible is  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio  4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit  5) Each undersigned authous from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and him  6) Each undersigned herebication that may be necessary tition of this document.	gnee mays to exect vision the nobtainis to exect on all Commons to perfeted State rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Porm all affirmative acts which may be separent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of Paten Assignee, as Assignee of the entire it is not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules	n with any interference which may be attion based thereon, for the invention such interference. Form any act which may be necessare to perty or similar agreements. In necessary to obtain, maintain or control of the c	on, and to cooperate with  ry in connection with  onfirm by reissue or  its of the United States  Il right to convey the  a, and agrees that this  ent any further
	April 11, 2005	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppos	$\rho$ , $\Gamma$	1
Date	April 11, 2005		Inventor Signature	0 1 .	<i>-</i>
Date	April 11, 2005		Inventor Signature		` '
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date					
Date			<del></del>		
•	then it should be signed befo		e signed before: (a) a Notary Public ist two witnesses who also sign here:	20 1	1-1
Date	April 11, 2005		Witness	Marie Faulue 9	1.1
Date	April 11, 2005		Witness	Marie Daulue 9	aborde

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016514 FRAME: 0484